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January Council Meeting:   The January 2024 Council Work Session Meeting 

is scheduled for Wednesday, January 10th at 6:30 p.m.  The January 2024 

Council Meeting is scheduled for Tuesday January 16th at 6:30 p.m. The 

meetings are held at the West Middlesex Community Center Hall located at 25 

North Street.  If you have any questions, please feel free to call the Borough Office 

at (724) 528-9931. 

  

Council Vacancy:  Due to a resignation, there is now a vacancy on Council. 

Eligible residents must have lived in the borough at least one year and be 

registered to vote.  If you are interested in the seat, please forward a letter of 

interest. All letters must be received by the secretary no later than 3 p.m. on 

Tuesday January 16th to be considered. Letters can be mailed, emailed or hand 

delivered. 25 North Street PO Box 582 West Middlesex PA 16159, 

westmiddlesex@neohio.twcbc.com 
 

Save the Date! Mark your Calendars:  2024 L-S-WM Community Pool Pancake 

Breakfast: Saturday March 9th 2024, WMFVD Annual Dinner Dance: Saturday 

April 13th, WMFVD Night at the Races: Saturday June 1st. More information to 

follow.  

 
                                                   

Thank You to everyone who participated in the Light Up Night Parade, Cookies, 

West Middlesex Express, Toys for Tots, Santa Visits, and for making all of the 

Christmas Festivities Brighter with much Success!  
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The Government of the Borough of West Middlesex 

 The following are lists of the West Middlesex Borough government officials and meetings with additional information 

about the Borough office. All meetings are open to the public and the public is encouraged to attend.  

Elected Borough Officials 

Stacey Curry       Mayor 

Tim Webster       Council President 

Robert Lark       Council Vice President 

Bill Novak       Council Pro Tem 

Robert Rankin       Councilman   

Cheryl Babcock       Tax Collector 

Other Borough Officials 

 Black Bashor and Porsch LLP     Auditors 

 Jeffrey Richardson      Code and Zoning Officer 

 Greenman- Pedersen, INC.      Engineering 

 Rich Garrett       Fire Chief 

 Jason Newton       Police Chief 

 Paula Luca       Secretary / Treasurer 

 Robert Tesone       Solicitor 

2024 Meeting Schedule

6:30 P.M., Wed., January 10     Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., January 16     Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., February 14   Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., February 20   Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., March 13       Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., March 19       Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., April 10          Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., April 16          Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., May 15           Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., May 21          Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., June 12          Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., June 18          Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., July 10               Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., July 16               Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., August 14          Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., August 20          Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., September 11   Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., September 17   Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., October 9          Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., October 15        Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., November 13    Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., November 19    Regular Meeting 

6:30 P.M., Wed., December 11    Work Session 

6:30 P.M., Tues., December 17    Regular Meeting 

The Borough Office 

 The Borough office is located at 25 North Street in the Borough/Fire Department building. With exceptions of holidays 

and vacations, the Borough office will be open Monday – Friday 7:00 A.M. to 3:00 P.M. and closed for Lunch 12:00 – 12:30.  

Phone: 724-528-9931 - Email: westmiddlesex@neohio.twcbc.com - Website: boroughofwestmiddlesex.com 

 


